
General $3,524,775
Capital Outlay $3,257,539
Special Education $1,067,451

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.509
Owner Occupied $3.377
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.989
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $1.295
Capital Outlay $2.700

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$6,145,110
$712,756

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$6,857,866Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $251,490,367
Owner Occupied $491,053,843
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $324,446,215

Total $1,066,990,425

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.1
50.0%
100.3

$55,890Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 868.556
9-12 357.618

931.348
403.681

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,263.015 1,373.601

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 1,381

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 18

District Dropout Rate 2.3%

% Special Needs Students* 18.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.8%

88

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 179

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,342

Educational Funds $11,778

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,346.30

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

51

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.7
20.4
21.0

21.6
21.5

255

2024-2025 Profile of Vermillion 13-1

Home County: Clay

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 36.841 38.572

1001 E Main St, Vermillion, SD 57069

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,263

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $1,360,220
Capital Projects $11,346

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $7,488,119
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,763,992
$172,898

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $6,740
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $513,910

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $4,782,145
County $140,486

State $6,338,529
Federal $781,525
Total $12,042,685

$3,152,742
$0
$0

$463,182

$1,618,072
$0

$712,756
$397,035

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,615,924 $2,727,863

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$256,771

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$1,158,071
$1,278,255

$444,498
$40,535

$16,861
$4,170

$61,249
$334,532

$0
$0

$870,221
$85,666

$667,144
$125,684

$93,329
$120,797

$1,371,423
$11,346

$124,780

$470,288

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$228,453 $568 $0
$0 $865,318 $0

$2,085,063 $1,494,353 $0

Salary Property Other
$6,380,597

$223,637
$0

$1,304,666
$1,010,283

$170,473
$0

$559,259
$0
$0

$21,584
$0
$0

$254,072

$1,846,949
$69,205

$0
$357,127
$245,490

$25,158
$0

$178,523
$0
$0

$3,720
$0
$0

$30,236

$208,503
$0
$0

$137,101
$94,023
$29,928
$90,872

$983,919
$488,510

$1,093,782
$0
$0
$0

$187,711

$1,051,947
$1,766

$0
$27,900
$23,313

$2,428
$0

$846,103
$49,318

$399,349
$116,424

$0
$0

$125,465

$234,403
$0
$0

$14,516
$0
$0

$785,792
$790,157

$61,249
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$73

$0
$767

$35,001
$1,034

$0
$221,456

$0
$45,274

$0
$0

$2,230,441
$2,091

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Vermillion 13-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$981,893 $1,042,542

$13,243,645 $4,203,226 $2,943,844Total Expenditures

$9,924,572 $2,756,408 $3,314,348 $2,644,012 $1,886,116 $2,536,137


