



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Vermillion 13-1

1001 E Main St, Vermillion, SD 57069

Home County: Clay

Area in Square Miles: 179

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	1,381
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,342
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,346.30
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	18
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	255
% Special Needs Students*	18.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	32.3%
District Dropout Rate	2.3%
District Attendance Rate	91.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.8
Number of Graduates	88

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$55,890	
Avg Years of Experience	15.1	
% with Advanced Degrees	50.0%	
Certified Instructional Staff	100.3	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.0
Math	20.4
Reading	22.7
Science	21.6
Composite Score	21.5
Number Tested	51

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,263

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	36.841	38.572
KG-8	868.556	931.348
9-12	357.618	403.681
Total	1,263.015	1,373.601

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$6,145,110
Special Education	\$712,756
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$6,857,866

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,524,775
Capital Outlay	\$3,257,539
Special Education	\$1,067,451
Impact Aid	\$0

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,778

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$251,490,367
Owner Occupied	\$491,053,843
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$324,446,215
Total	\$1,066,990,425

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.509
Owner Occupied	\$3.377
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.989
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.700
Bond Redemption	\$1.295

* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

Vermillion 13-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$4,782,145	\$3,152,742	\$1,618,072	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$140,486	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,371,423	\$1,360,220
State	\$6,338,529	\$0	\$712,756	Capital Projects	\$11,346	\$11,346
Federal	\$781,525	\$463,182	\$397,035	Food Service	\$981,893	\$1,042,542
Total	\$12,042,685	\$3,615,924	\$2,727,863	Other Enterprise	\$124,780	\$256,771

Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$7,488,119	\$470,288	\$1,763,992
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$172,898
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,158,071	\$16,861	\$667,144
Administration Services	\$1,278,255	\$4,170	\$125,684
Fiscal Services	\$228,453	\$568	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$865,318	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,085,063	\$1,494,353	\$0
Transportation Services	\$444,498	\$61,249	\$93,329
Other Support Services	\$40,535	\$334,532	\$120,797
Community Services	\$6,740	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$870,221	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$513,910	\$85,666	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$13,243,645	\$4,203,226	\$2,943,844

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$6,380,597	\$1,846,949	\$208,503	\$1,051,947	\$234,403	\$0
PK Instruction	\$223,637	\$69,205	\$0	\$1,766	\$0	\$73
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,304,666	\$357,127	\$137,101	\$27,900	\$14,516	\$767
Administration Services	\$1,010,283	\$245,490	\$94,023	\$23,313	\$0	\$35,001
Fiscal Services	\$170,473	\$25,158	\$29,928	\$2,428	\$0	\$1,034
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$90,872	\$0	\$785,792	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$559,259	\$178,523	\$983,919	\$846,103	\$790,157	\$221,456
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$488,510	\$49,318	\$61,249	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,093,782	\$399,349	\$0	\$45,274
Community Services	\$21,584	\$3,720	\$0	\$116,424	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,230,441
Co-Curricular	\$254,072	\$30,236	\$187,711	\$125,465	\$0	\$2,091
Total Expenditures	\$9,924,572	\$2,756,408	\$3,314,348	\$2,644,012	\$1,886,116	\$2,536,137

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.